

\204

SLP(C)No. 2952-2953 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2952-2953/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in SA 350/89
& WP 4686/99 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.M. BALASUNDARAM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASAMY (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Mr. S.R. Setia, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
Leave is granted.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master