

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1 6 4 2 - 1 6 4 3 O F 2 0 0 1

1.M. B A L A S U N D A R A M & A N R.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

N A R A Y A N A S A M Y (D) B Y L R . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bring on record subsequent event and exemption from filing OT and substitution and exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Date: 0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

It is stated that a reply to the application for substitution of legal heirs of appellant No.2 shall be filed within three weeks.
Call thereafter.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)