

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1642-1643 OF 2001

1.M. BALASUNDARAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASAMY (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bring on record subsequent event and exemption from filing
OT and substitution and with office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.for
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, the case is adjourned by another four weeks to
enable the learned counsel for the parties to file translated copies of
the evidence.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master