

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1642-1643 OF 2001

1.M. BALASUNDARAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARAYANASAMY (D) BY LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record subsequent event and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file translated copies of the evidence. At her request, list this matter after summer vacation. In the meantime, translated copies of the evidence shall be filed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master